judges, chancellors and circuit judges, the following positions 46 

are authorized: 47 

AUTHORIZED HEADCOUNT: 48 

Permanent:      109 49 

Time-Limited:        0 50 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated under Sections 4 and 5 51 

of this act, Fourteen Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 52 

($14,170,000.00) is provided for the purpose of employing support 53 

staff in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand 54 

Dollars ($130,000.00) per fiscal year per judge. 55 

SECTION 8.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be 56 

necessary, is appropriated out of any money in the State General 57 

Fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of funding the 58 

Administrative Office of Courts for the fiscal year beginning 59

[...]

need, the amount, and where the funds will be used.  This written 176 

notification shall be sent on or before the fifteenth day of the 177 

month prior to the effective date of the transfer. 178 

SECTION 24. Of the funds appropriated in Section 8 of this 179 

act, Seven Hundred Thirty-two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-nine 180 

Dollars ($732,539.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is 181 

provided for the operations of the CCID inferior court established 182 

in Section 9-12-1, Mississippi Code of 1972. 183 

SECTION 25.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 184 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 185

[...]

the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format and level of 204 

detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided 205 

during the Fiscal Year 2026 budget request process. 206 

SECTION 28.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 207 

of this act, Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 208 

($2,500,000.00) shall be provided for the Youth Court Support Fund 209 

administered by the Administrative Office of Courts. 210 

SECTION 29.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 8, Nine 211 

Million Dollars ($9,000,000.00) is provided to defray the costs of 212